Proof of Coverage Release 2.1
Transaction Reference (7-01-2016)
Report Type
Trans Set
Purpose
Code
DN0300
Trans Set
Type Code
DN0334
Trans
Reason
Code
DN0303
Submission
Type Code*
Report Type
Trans Set
Purpose
Code
DN0300
Trans Set
Type Code
DN0334
Trans
Reason
Code
DN0303
Submission
Type Code*
Binder - w location(s) 00 05 01 A Delete Jurisdiction 00 33 73 I
Binder - w/o location(s) 00 05 80 I Delete Employer w location(s) 00 33 56 E/M
Binder - w/o location(s) + name(s) 00 05 86 EN/M Delete Employer w/o location(s) 00 33 87 EN/M
New Policy - w location(s) 00 10 01 A
New Policy - w/o location(s) 00 10 80 I Non Payment 00 41 59
New Policy - w/o location(s) + name(s) 00 10 86 EN/M Underwriting Discretion 00 41 64
Renewal - w location(s) 00 20 01 A Revocation of Voluntary Market Acceptance 00 41 66
Renewal - w/o location(s) 00 20 80 I Failure to Pay Deductible 00 41 69
Renewal - w/o location(s) + name(s) 00 20 86 EN/M Misrepresentation on Application 00 41 70
Add Jurisdiction - w location(s) 00 31 72 A Rewrite/Reissue 00 41 71
Add Jurisdiction - w/o location(s) 00 31 80 I
Rewrite/Reissue - w location(s) 00 50 01 A Reason Unknown 00 42 01
Rewrite/Reissue - w/o location(s) 00 50 80 I Out of Business 00 42 45
Rewrite/Reissue - w/o location(s) + names(s) 00 50 86 EN/M Coverage Placed Elsewhere 00 42 60
Duplicate Coverage 00 42 61
04 32 76 Change of Ownership 00 42 62
05 31 76 Business Sold 00 42 63
Include Corporate Officers 00 32 67 I No Employees/No Exposure/No Operations 00 42 65
Exclude Corporate Officers 00 32 68 I
Add Employer - w location(s) 00 31 54 E/M Carrier/Insurer Reinstates Policy 00 70 01 I
Add Employer - w/o location(s) 00 31 87 EN/M
Add Employer - w/o location(s) + Names 00 31 86 EN/M Underwriting Discretion 00 60 64
Non payment ** 00 60 59
04 32 83
05 32 83 Reason Unknown 00 60 01
04 33 76 Out of Business 00 60 45
05 32 76 Coverage Placed Elsewhere 00 60 60
04 32 79 Change of Ownership 00 60 62
05 32 79 Business Sold 00 60 63
04 32 81 No Employees/No Exposure/No Operations 00 60 65
05 32 81 * *Triplicate Code limited to Release 2.1
04 32 82
05 32 82
Change Insured Demographics 00 32 84 I
04 32 77
05 32 77 Description *Code
04 32 96
05 32 96
04 32 78
05 32 78
04 32 95
05 32 95
04 32 85 I
05 32 85 PI
04 32 94
05 32 94
Notification of Coverage
Addition of Coverage